SCHROFF-DS-H83416-Series267HCcardlok-EN-2506 nVent.com/SCHROFF | 1
We connect and protect
Series 267HC Card-Lok
WEIGHT
.75 g/cm (.067 oz/in)
MATERIALS AND FINISH
RECOMMENDED GAP WIDTH
PCB + 5.59 mm (.220 in)

Suffix options
M V A 267HC 3.80– E H L
Part Number Code Example:
MVA26 HC-3.80ET2L
Series 26 HC Card-Lok five piece 96.52 (3.80) long black anodized
with M2.5 hex drive, visual indicator, mounting holes tapped for
2–56 thread, with locking element.
“T0”
“H”
“T2”
ø 1.73/1.85 (.068/.073) dia. through holes countersink
100° × 1.50 (.060) deep
0–80 tapped hole
2–56 tapped hole
“TM2” M2 × 0.40 tapped hole
“TM2.5” M2.5 × 0.45 tapped hole
Mounting Method Table
Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type II, Class 2
“HA”
“EN”
Hard Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type III, Class 2
Electroless Nickel per Mil-C-26074 Class 4, Grade B, Bright
Finish Table
Code
Letter Finish
“A”
Code
Letter Method
8.9
(.35)
REF
4.27
(.168)
4.88
(.192)
Unlocked Locked
5.8
(.23)
Lock element per
MIL-F-18240
applied to thread of screw
5.715
(.225)
5.004 MAX
(.197 MAX)
5.308
(.209)
1.016
+ 0.127
–0.025
+ .005
– .001.040
8.358
(.329)
5.994 MAX
(.236 MAX)
1.575
(.062)
INDEXING PIN
EXTRA THREADED HOLE WITH "E" OPTION ONLY
ONE THREADED HOLE AND INDEXING PIN STANDARD
ASSEMBLY LENGTH
PN CODE LENGTH + 2.54 (.100)
M = PN CODE LENGTH – 48.26 (1.90)
±.13 (.005)
CENTER HOLE LOCATION
"E" OPTION ONLY
M/2 ±.13 (.005) 20.320
(.800)
Detail “V”

Suffix options
M V A 267HC 3.80– E H L
Part Number Code Example:
MVA26 HC-3.80ET2L
Series 26 HC Card-Lok five piece 96.52 (3.80) long black anodized
with M2.5 hex drive, visual indicator, mounting holes tapped for
2–56 thread, with locking element.
“T0”
“H”
“T2”
ø 1.73/1.85 (.068/.073) dia. through holes countersink
100° × 1.50 (.060) deep
0–80 tapped hole
2–56 tapped hole
“TM2” M2 × 0.40 tapped hole
“TM2.5” M2.5 × 0.45 tapped hole
Mounting Method Table
Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type II, Class 2
“HA”
“EN”
Hard Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type III, Class 2
Electroless Nickel per Mil-C-26074 Class 4, Grade B, Bright
Finish Table
Code
Letter Finish
“A”
Code
Letter Method
Meets VITA 46, 48.2, 48.4
In alignment with the
SOSA® Technical Standard
SOSA is a registered trademark of The Open Group.
nVent.com/SCHROFF | 2
©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of their respective
owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
SCHROFF-DS-H83416-Series267HCcardlok-EN-2506
nVent SCHROFF, Inc.
7328 Trade Street San Diego,
CA 92121 USA
+1 800-525-4682 CALMARK™
SERIES 267HC CARD-LOK
8.9
(.35)
REF
4.27
(.168)
4.88
(.192)
Unlocked Locked
5.8
(.23)
Lock element per
MIL-F-18240
applied to thread of screw
5.715
(.225)
5.004 MAX
(.197 MAX)
5.308
(.209)
1.016
+ 0.127
–0.025
+ .005
– .001.040
8.358
(.329)
5.994 MAX
(.236 MAX)
1.575
(.062)
INDEXING PIN